Sofie Wycklendt

Arizona State University Student

Sofie Wycklendt

Junior Studying Social and Behavioral Sciences Double Minoring In Psychology and Sociology with an Emphasis on Marital Relations and a Certificate in Family Communication

480-790-3625 swycklen@asu.edu

Skills

Professional Adaptative Collaborative Conscientious Motivated Outgoing Dedicated

_

Experience

Southern Utah University / Honors Program Student

SEPTEMBER 2021- PRESENT CEDAR CITY, UT

A SUU Honors Program student who is academically focused on various Honors classes and interdisciplinary studies while enriching personal enlightenment.

Southern Utah University /Involvement Captains

SEPTEMBER 2021- SEPTEMBER 2022 CEDAR CITY, UT Providing the best opportunities for students to get involved and serve various communities while becoming a part of the SUU Campus Culture.

Southern Utah University / Assistant Student Programming Director Student Programming Board

JUNE 2022- SEPTEMBER 2022

As part of the Student Programming Board, I aimed to help students foster a sense of belonging through personalized and well-planned campus events.

Southern Utah University / Executive Vice President National Society of Collegiate Scholars

MAY 2022- PRESENT CEDAR CITY, UT

Second in hand to the Chapter President and stands in their place if they are absent. I assist weekly with communications between officers, advisors, and Southern Utah University's scholarly students

> Southern Utah University / National Society of Leadership and Success Student

Inducted Member

SEPTEMBER 2022- PRESENT CEDAR CITY, UT Southern Utah University Faculty or Mentor Nomination based upon

leadership potential, interpersonal skills, and community impact.

Arizona State University / Barrett Honors College Council Student Elected Member

West Campus Representative, Club Liaison for West Barrett Mentors and Honors Devils

APRIL 2023- PRESENT TEMPE, ARIZONA

Working closely with other Barrett Campuses, the goal of BHCC is for our council to foster a community as student leaders for the well-being of the community at Arizona State University. We do this by establishing events and increasing engagement to make the Honors Experience enjoyable.

Arizona State University / Barrett Honors College Undergraduate Student Government Appointed Senator

SEPTEMBER 2023- PRESENT GLENDALE, ARIZONA

I represent the students at large for my Senator Position, which entails hosting weekly office hours for clubs to receive their funding through USG and allow them to have representation and advocacy for their academic, social, and professional needs.

Education

Barrett Honors College at Arizona State University
4.33 GPA Weighted
4.00 GPA Unweighted

Awards

Personality of the Year Finalist - Southern Utah University Thunderbird Awards April 2022

Omicron Kappa Delta Nomination- Arizona State University September 2023

Published in the Normal Noise Magazine Fall Edition - Barrett Honors College Tempe, Arizona